
U K １

１

C a m b o d i a １

L a o s １

H o n d u r a s １

M a l a y s i a ７

T h a i l a n d 22

Z i m b a b w e

T a i w a n ５

Bangladesh ７

K o r e a 12

C h i n a 101

V i e t n a m ４
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International Students

International Affairs

Classification

Country・Region

Undergraduate 
Student

Graduate Student
Research 
Student

Teacher Tran-
ing Student

A
uditor

S
pecial 
S
tudent

Auditor of elective 
courses only

International Student 
Center Student

Subtotal

United Graduate 
School of 
Agricultural 

Sciences, Ehime 
University

Total

G
rand Total

Master's 
Program

Doctoral 
Program

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

Private
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

National
Expense

Private
Expense

A
sia

China (12)
29

(1)
2

(15)
34

(0)
3

(4)
13

(5)
6

(3)
4

(0)
2

(8)
8

(1)
5

(47)
96

(1)
5

(47)
96

(48)
101

Thailand (6)
8

(1)
1

(3)
3

(6)
8

(4)
4

(7)
10

(13)
18

(4)
4

(17)
22

Korea (1)
3

(0)
1

(1)
5

(1)
2

(1)
1

(4)
12

(4)
12

(4)
12

Bangladesh (0)
1

(0)
1

(2)
2

(0)
2

(2)
2

(0)
3

(0)
5

(2)
2

(2)
7

Malaysia (1)
6

(1)
1

(2)
7

(2)
7

(2)
7

Taiwan (0)
1

(1)
1

(3)
3

(4)
5

(4)
5

(4)
5

Viet nam (1)
1

(1)
1

(2)
2

(1)
1

(1)
1

(1)
1

(3)
3

(4)
4

Cambodia (0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

Laos (0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

Europe United Kingdom (0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

Latin
America Honduras (0)

1
(0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

Africa Zimbabwe (0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

(0)
1

Total (0)
0

(15)
40

(7)
12

(17)
39

(0)
4

(7)
16

(0)
0

(6)
7

(0)
2

(7)
12

(4)
7

(9)
9

(0)
0

(7)
18

(65)
130

(8)
14

(1)
1

(15)
32

(66)
131

(81)
163

（As of May 1，2011）

（　）indicates the number of female students.
Doctoral(first term)program students in graduate school of Engineering indicate the column of master's program.

■ Number of International Students by Countries

History

Organization

Number of Students

Facilities

Extension Courses

Budget Plan

Research Partnership

University Hospital

Institutes

Campus

AdministrativeOfficials
Number of Faculty

and Staff Members

Faculties and

Graduate Schools

Applicants and
Enrollments

Employment Situation
 of Graduates

The Number of

Scholarship Students

Credit Agreements 

Established Between 

Kagawa University and 

Other Universities

International Affairs 



22

Classification

Faculty

Undergraduate Student
Research 
Student Auditor

Auditor 
of 

elective 
courses
oniy

Subtotal
TotalFreshmen Sophomore Junior Senior

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

Faculty of  
Education

(4)
4

(3)
6

(9)
9

(16)
19

(16)
19

Faculty of Law (1)
2

(0)
1

(1)
1

(1)
2

(3)
6

(3)
6

Faculty of  
Economics

(1)
4

(2)
5

(4)
6

(2)
2

(2)
2

(4)
6

(15)
25

(15)
25

Faculty of  
Medicine

Faculty of  
Engineering

(0)
3

(0)
3

(0)
4

(1)
4

(0)
1

(1)
15

(1)
15

Faculty of  
Agriculture

(2)
2

(0)
1

(2)
3

(2)
3

Total (2)
9

(2)
9

(7)
13

(4)
9

(6)
7

(7)
12

(9)
9

(37)
68

(37)
68

（　）indicates the number of female students.

■ Number of International Students by Faculties

Classification

Graduate 
School

Graduate Student

Research 
Student

Teacher Training 
Stutdent

S
pecial 
S
tudent

A
uditor Subtotal

Total
Master's program Doctoral program

First year Second year First year Second year Third year Fourth year

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

Private 
Expense

National 
Expense

Private 
Expense

Graduate School 
of Education

(4)
8

(3)
3

(0)
2

(0)
2

(7)
11

(7)
13

Graduate School 
of Law

Graduate School 
of Economics

(3)
5

(1)
1

(4)
6

(4)
6

Graduate School 
of Management

(0)
1

(1)
2

(1)
3

(1)
3

Graduate School 
of Medicine

(0)
1

(1)
1

(2)
2

(2)
2

(1)
4

(0)
1

(0)
1

(6)
10

(6)
11

Graduate School 
of Engineering

(0)
5

(2)
8

(0)
2

(0)
3

(1)
5

(1)
3

(0)
3

(4)
23

(4)
26

Graduate School 
of Agriculture

(1)
2

(3)
6

(6)
10

(3)
3

(7)
12

(6)
9

(13)
21

Subtotal (1)
2

(10)
25

(6)
10

(7)
14

(0)
1

(1)
3

(2)
2

(0)
3

(3)
7

(1)
4

(0)
2

(4)
7

(7)
18

(28)
62

(35)
80

United Graduate School 
of Agricultural Sciences,  
Ehime University

(3)
3

(3)
4

(1)
1

(2)
7

(8)
14

(1)
1

(9)
15

Total (1)
2

(10)
25

(6)
10

(7)
14

(3)
4

(1)
3

(3)
4

(3)
3

(2)
10

(3)
7

(1)
4

(0)
2

(4)
7

(15)
32

(29)
63

(44)
95

（　）indicates the number of female students.
Doctoral(first term)program students in graduate school of Engineering indicate the column of master's program.

■ Number of International Students by Graduate Schools

Classification
International Student 
Center's student Research Student

Total
National Expense Private Expense

International Student 
Center

(0)
0

(0)
0

(0)
0

■International Student Center
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Academic Exchange Agreements

Overseas Institutions Country／Area Date Concluded Conclusion Faculty

Kasetsart University Kingdom of Thailand August 25,1988
Amendment（January 20, 1999） Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

Chiang Mai University Kingdom of Thailand April 24，1990

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Faculty of Education

Faculty of Medicine, Graduate School of Medicine

University of Louisville United States of America September 2，1997 Faculty of Law, Graduate School of Law

The University of Savoie French Republic March 24，2000 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Nanjing Agricultural University People's Republic of China July 4，2001 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

The Technische Universitat Munchen Federal Republic of Germany February 13，2002 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Maejo University Kingdom of Thailand March 7，2002 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

National Chengchi University Taiwan March 19，2002 Faculty of Law, Graduate School of Law

Hochschule RheinMai University 
of Applied Sciences Wiesbaden 
Rüsselsheim Geisenheim

Federal Republic of Germany September 23，2002
Faculy of Economics, Graduate School of Economics

Faculty of Agriculture

Colorado State University United States of America October 8，2002 －

Korea Maritime University Republic of Korea December 18，2002 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Shanghai University People's Republic of China September 1，2003
Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Faculy of Economics, Graduate School of Economics

Harbin Engineering University People's Republic of China February 23，2005
Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Graduate School of Management

Daegu University Republic of Korea May 17，2005 Faculty of Economics

The University of Cadiz Kingdom of Spain January 31，2006 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

Namseoul University Republic of Korea March 7，2006
Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Faculty of Economics

China Ocean University People's Republic of China December 19, 2006 Faculty of Law,Graduate School of Law
Aalto University, School of Science 
and Technology Republic of Finland March 13, 2007 Faculty of Agriculture Graduate School of Agriculture

Aletheia University Taiwan June 11，2007 Faculty of Economics

Northwest University People's Republic of China October 17，2007 Faculty of Economics

The University of South Bohemia Czech Republic November 12, 2008 －

Hanbat National University Republic of  Korea November 14, 2008 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Beijing University of Technology People's Republic of China December 11, 2008 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering
University of Electronic Science 
and Technology of China People's Republic of China June 1, 2009 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Tianjin Agricultural University People's Republic of China June 4, 2009 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

The University of Franche-Comté French Republic July 24, 2009 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Universiti Brunei Darussalam Brunei Darussalam November 8, 2009 －

Chulalongkorn University Kingdom of Thailand February 1, 2010 －
Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural Uni-
versity

People's Republic of Bangla-
desh May 10, 2010 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

Université de Technologie de 
Compiégne French Republic July 8, 2010 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Tribhuvan University Federal Democratic Repub-
lic of Nepal November 2, 2010 －

The University of Murcia Kingdom of Spain December 9, 2010 －

University of Battambang Kingdom of Cambodia December 9, 2010 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture

Royal University of Agriculture Kingdom of Cambodia December 13, 2010 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture
The Regents of the University 
of California, on behalf of the 
Davis Campus

United States of America February 1, 2011 －

Sungshin Women's University Republic of Korea February 21, 2011 －

St. Petersburg College United States of America February 28, 2011 －

Université de Limoges French Republic March 14, 2011 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Beijing Foreign Studies University People's Republic of China March 29, 2011 －

Wuhan University of Technology People's Republic of China May 30, 2011 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

Henan Agricultural University People's Republic of China August 15, 2011 Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture
Changchun University of Science 
and Technology People's Republic of China January 16, 2012 Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering

■ University Level

（As of January 31，2012）
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Academic Exchange Agreements

Faculties Overseas Institutions Country／Area Date Concluded

Faculty of Education Cheongju University, College of Humanities Republic of Korea July 9，2001

Faculty of Education Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology New Zealand January 23，2002

Faculty of Education, Graduate School of Education Jiangxi Normal University, College of International Culture Exchange People's Republic of China February 25，2005

Faculty of Law, Graduate School of Law Shanghai Academy of Social Sciences, The Institute of Law People's Republic of China September 2，1996

Faculty of Law, Graduate School of Law East China University of Political Science and Law People's Republic of China September 5，1996

Faculty of Economics, Graduate School of Economics Fachhochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg, Faculty of Economics Federal Republic of Germany December 15，2000

Faculty of Medicine The University of Calgary, Faculty of Medicine Canada July 31，1989

Faculty of Medicine China Medical University People's Republic of China August 28，1997

Faculty of Medicine Hebei Medical University People's Republic of China November 27，2001

Faculty of Medicine Ministry of Health, Brunei Darussalam Brunei Darussalam December 5, 2009

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering The University of British Columbia, Faculty of Applied Science Canada July 31，2001

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering Fachhochschule Bonn-Rhein-Sieg Federal Republic of Germany February 12，2002

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering École Nationale Supérieure de Mécanique et des Microtechniques French Republic January 28，2009

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering The University of Toledo United States of America March 30，2009

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering Rovaniemi University of Applied Sciences Republic of Finland June 1，2009

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering Hanyang University, College of Engineering IV Republic of Korea April 14, 2010

Faculty of Engineering, Graduate School of Engineering Halmstad University, School of Information Science, Computer and 
Electrical Engineering Kingdom of Sweden April 18, 2011

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture University of Dhaka, Faculty of Biological Sciences People's Republic of Bangladesh December 15，1998

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture Michigan State University, College of Agriculture and Natural Resources United States of America March 22，1999

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture Bogor Agricultural University, Faculty of Agriculture and Graduate School Republic of Indonesia June 13，2000

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture The University of Western Australia, Faculty of Natural & Agricultural Sciences Australia March 28，2002

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture Zhejiang Gongshang University, College of Food Science and Biotechnology Engineering People's Republic of China September 12，2002

Faculty of Agriculture, Graduate School of Agriculture University of Burgundy, Agrosup Dijon French Republic June 1, 2010

Agreement Partner Organization

General Agreement of the International Organization for 
Research and Education on Mechatronics

The University of Savoie. L' Ecole Nationale Supérieure de Mécanique et des Microtechniques. 
The University of Franche-Comté. The University of Electro-Communications. Tokyo Denki 
University. Tokyo Metropolitan University. Advanced Institute of Industrial Technology. Institut 
Supérieur de Mécanique de Paris. Université de Limoges. Université de Technologie Compiégne.

General Agreement to Establish the International Consortium 
for Earth and Development Sciences Gram Bangla

An Agreement for a SUIJI (Six University Initiative Japan Indo-
nesia) Consortium for Sustainable Agriculture in the Topics

Gadjah Mada University. Bogor Agricultural University. Hasanuddin University. Ehime University. 
Kochi University.

■ Faculty Level

（As of January 31，2012）
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